
This document applies to the following Netra T4 AC100/DC100 system
field replaceable units (FRUs) and optional components.

To Install and Configure a FRU or
Optional Component
Refer to the instructions given in:

■ Netra T4 AC100/DC100 Installation and User’s Guide (part no. 816-7334-11)

■ Netra T4 AC100/DC100 Service and System Reference Manual
(part no. 816-7336-11)

■ Netra T4 AC100/DC100 Compliance and Safety Manual
(part no. 806-7335-11)

■ Netra T4 AC100/DC100 Release Notes (part no. 816-1307-11)

Description
Optional
Component Part No.

LOMlite2 Module n/a #501-5893

AC PSU (Netra T4 AC100)

DC PSU (Netra T4 DC100)

Power Distribution Board

n/a

n/a

n/a

#300-1496

#300-1497

#540-4795

System Configuration Card Reader

LED Card and Switch Assembly

Motherboard

n/a

n/a

n/a

#501-5965

#501-5915

#501-5938

Memory Module, 128MByte

Memory Module, 256MByte

Memory Module, 512MByte

Memory Module, 1GByte

X7050Aa

X7053Aa

X7051Aa

X7052Aa

#501-4489

#501-5401

#501-5030

#501-5031

Processor, 750MHz (Netra T4 AC100)

Processor, 750MHz (Netra T4 DC100)

X6990A

X6988A

#501-5675

#501-6248

Fan, 127mm

Fan, PSU Assembly

n/a

n/a

#370-4360

#540-5023

FC-AL Disk Drive, 36GByte

FC-AL Backplane

DDS-4 DAT Drive

DVD-ROM Drive, 10X

X6724A

n/a

X6295A

X6168A

#540-4525

#540-4794

#390-0028

#390-0025

Cable Kit, Power

Cable Kit, Data

Power Cable

n/a

n/a

n/a

#560-2631

#560-2632

#530-3032

PCI Card, Dual Differential SCSI

PCI Card, 10/100BaseT F/W UltraSCSI

PCI Card, 10BaseT FastEthernet

PCI Card, HSI/P 2.0

PCI Card, SAI/P 3.0

PCI Card, ATM-155MMF P/4.0

PCI Card, ATM-155UTP P/4.0

PCI Card, Quad Fast Ethernet

PCI Card, Gigabit Ethernet (GBE) P/2.0

PCI Card, Gigabit Ethernet MMF P/3.0

PCI Card, Gigabit Ethernet UTP P/3.0

PCI Card, Combined FC-AL and GBE

PCI Card, SSL Crypto Accelerator

PCI Card, Single FC Network Adaptor

PCI Card, Cluster SCI PCI-64 Adaptor

PCI Card, H/W RAID Controller

PCI Card, Dual Channel SE UltraSCSI

X6541A

X1032A

X1033A

X1155A

X2156A

X1157A

X1158A

X1034A

X1141A

X1151A

X1150A

X2069A

X1133A

X6799A

X1074A

X6542A

X6540A

#375-0006

#501-5656

#501-5019

#370-2728

#375-0100

#501-3028

#501-3027

#501-5406

#501-5373

#501-5901

#501-5902

#501-5426

#375-0130

#375-3019

#370-3868

#375-0078

#375-0005

Redundant FC 8-Port Switch X6746A #540-4372

Front Bezel

Filter (Pack of 10)

X7217A

X7216A

n/a

n/a

a. Set of four
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Please
Recycle

Sun Documentation on the Web
The docs.sun.com sm web site enables you to access Sun technical

documentation on the Web. You can browse the docs.sun.com archive

or search for a specific book title or subject at:

http://docs.sun.com

Sun Welcomes Your Comments
We are interested in improving our documentation and welcome your
comments and suggestions. You can email your comments to us at:

docfeedback@sun.com

Please include the part number of the document in the subject line of
your email.
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